

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.8333/2004 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1502 OF 2004

BADAL MURMU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 18/04/2005 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shibshankar Sirkar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prodyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Chakravarty,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri,Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Mohan Chauhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

sel for the

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellants and the coun

respondent-State is not in a position to deny the same that the appellants have
been
serving sentence of imprisonment since April 1989. If so, we are inclined to gra
nt bail
pending the appeal subject to the verification of this fact by the Additional Se
ssions
Court, Burdwan. If the said fact is found to be correct
the appellants shall be
released on bail on the condition of furnishing personal bond for Rs.10,000/- wi
th one
surety for the like sum, to the satisfaction of the Addition
al Sessions Court,
Burdwan. If the fact is not found to be correct, a report may be sent to the Re
gistry
of this Court and on receipt of such report the matter to be listed before the C
ourt at
the earliest.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER