

xITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1502 OF 2004

BADAL MURMU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and office report)

Date: 10/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.K. Chakravarty, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None present for the appellants in spite of

the fact that the case was earlier adjourned on

3rd June, 2011, for the same reason.

As per the

order dated 25th August, 2005, he has served

eleven years before being released. However,

learned counsel for the respondent may take

instructions as to how much sentence the

appellant has already served.

List the matter in the 3rd week July, 2011.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER