

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1502 OF 2004

BADAL MURMU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

Date: 21/07/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.K. Chakravarty, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.K. Chakravarty, learned counsel has not
put in appearance even on second call today and
also on the last several occasions when the matter
had been taken up going as far back as the year
2005.

Cr1.A. No. 1502 of 2004

We, therefore, discharge Mr. P.K. Chakravarty as
Advocate for the appellants and request Ms. Vibha
Datta Makhija, learned counsel who is present in
the Court to appear as an Amicus Curiae in the

matter on behalf of the appellant.

Mr. Pradip

Ghosh, the learned Senior counsel for the State of West Bengal, undertakes to supply the entire paper book to her within four weeks.

We are told by Mr. Pradip Ghosh that the appellants have already served 16 years of their sentence although they are on bail as of now under the orders of this court.

We, accordingly, adjourn the matter for three months so as to enable the State Government to take a decision with regard to their pre-mature release as per Rules.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija

undertakes to supply a copy of this order to the appellants and also to advise them to move an

application before the concerned authority for that purpose. To come in October, 2011.

CrI.A. No. 1502 of 2004

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER