

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1502 OF 2004

BADAL MURMU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/02/2012 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, learned counsel for the appellants points out that the accused persons are lodged in Alipore Central Jail, Kolkata and not in Burdwan Jail as mentioned in our earlier order dated 01.02.2012. If that be so, earlier order dated 01.02.2012 shall stand modified to the extent that the Superintendent of Police, Alipore, Kolkata would get in touch with District Judge, Alipore in order to provide legal assistance to the persons, who are in jail for praying for remission before the appropriate authority. The report of the Superintendent of Police, Alipore Jail, Kolkata would also indicate the status in respect of the direction given for legal assistance in this order.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master